Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 04-01-1999

101003625

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

02403

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hisashi KONOYA Hideto NAKAMURA 3 - 2 5 - 9 4 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY MIE, 510-8503, JAPAN				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
	⊠	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: March 24, 1999							
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licatio	on, th	e execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999				
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 67136)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. the A. Oliff Rogistration No. 27,075	ation	is tru	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: March 25, 1999				
GUYE	Step	ohen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101	nclud	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hissahi KON	<u> </u>			
(1-5)	Incert	(2)	Hideto NAK	MURA	(6)		·
	Mamo(t) of Inventor(s)	(3)			თ		
		(4)	-		(B)		
		10 cm over 1	th of the undersi			other good and valuable yn, and hereby does seeig	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SUMITOMO	WIRING SYSTE	MS, LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-14, Nighin	ehiro-cho, Yold	aichi-city, Mic. 510	-8503. JAPAN	
		the er Inven divisi	tive right, title a tion, and in all a onal, continuation	nd interest for the pplications for pe m, substitute, and	: United States of An tent including any a I reissue application(, meanwore, swiges and log series as defined in 35 U. ad all provisional, non-pr s), and all Letters Patent, on the invention known a	B.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	BLECTRICA	L CONNECTOR	HAVING A HOUSE	ng and a retainer	
	Number, or Fereign Application Number		rney Docket No.	102403			
	Appendix No.	for wi	•	med has (have) e	recuted an application	in for patient in the United	States of Americ
12)	leasert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	om <u>Mar</u>	ch 24, 19	99		
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number			
eisevo (Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the inv	filed agrees to exec intion, and an	Mar	ch 25, 19	99 stion with any applic	ation and any continuing	, divisions) or tion with such
eissus opplicationy applications de Asei laime consulting mittre in assignment dentification de consulting mittre in assignment dentification de consulting	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the fevices and patents as the 2) Each undersigned alication or continuation ignes in every way post 3) Each undersigned are provisions of the Interior a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned application as grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned application as grant and application as its back undersigned, seek undersigned, and its back undersigned application on large each undersigned.	filed agrees to excee ention, and an Amignes to excee or divipion if fible in obtain agrees to excee mational Con grees to perfet i United State withorizes and a) to the said and that he he not his heirs, a hereby grants soury or desire	Mar mute all papers no ty patent(s) isent r deem necessary aute all papers an twention for Proc torm all affirmati at patent to the A ir requests the Co Assignee, as As as not executed, mecessors, assig the firm of OLD able in order to c	ch 25, 19 reasury in counce ing thereon, and a conserv in connection or relaxue ap going forward v d documents and perion of Industri ve acts which ma arignes. remissioner of P- rignes of the cert and will not execus and legal repre- ve as BERRIDGE, to comply with the re-	stion with any application with any interference with such interference perform may not while the property or similarly be necessary to obtain the performance of the performance interest, and cover ute, any agreements sentatives.	in assignments in connect prence which may be decl- on, for the invention, and it. In the invention of the confirm of the same that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a per on this assignment any stes Patent and Trademark	med concerning to cooperate with connection with by related of to convey the agrees that this further
rissue o pplicat ny app he Assi laims o constitu continu ntire in ssigna dentific coordai	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invitous and patents as the invitous and patents as the invitous and patents as the invitous or continuation ignee in every way post 3) Each undersigned are provisions of the inte 4) Each undersigned are provisions a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned ag from said applications are briding on him a 6) Each undersigned action that may be necessary before of this document. In witness whereast, a	filed agrees to execution, and an Amignes to execute to execute to execute to execute the executional Congress to perfet United State and that he had his heirs, a hereby grants soury or design to the executed by the execut	Mar mate all papers no typ setent(s) isent r deem necessary aute all papers no nereof, or any pa img evidence and suite all papers an twention for Prot torm all affirmati to patent to the A Assignee, as An as not executed, successors, assig the firm of OLD able in order to c te undersigned of	ch 25, 19 reasury in counce ing thereon, and a conserv in connection or relaxue ap going forward v d documents and perion of Industri ve acts which ma arignes. remissioner of P- rignes of the cert and will not execus and legal repre- ve as BERRIDGE, to comply with the re-	stion with any application with any interference with any interference with such interference perform may not while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain to issue any an interest, and coverate, any agreements sentatives. **LC the power to inside the United Sentatives.	in assignments in connect prence which may be decl on, for the invention, and it, ich may be measurey in or r agramments. Inin, uninthin or confirm d all Letters Patents of the same that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a pert on this assignment any stees Patent and Trademark and mame(s).	med concerning to cooperate with connection with by related of to convey the agrees that this further
rissue (pplicat ny app he Asei laims c commi contra in ssignm dentific coordal	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the invitous and patents as the invitous and patents as the invitous and patents as the invitous or continuation ignee in every way post 3) Each undersigned are provisions of the inte 4) Each undersigned are provisions a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned ag from said applications are briding on him a 6) Each undersigned action that may be necessary before of this document. In witness whereast, a	filed agrees to excee ention, and an Amignes to excee or divipion if fible in obtain agrees to excee mational Con grees to perfet i United State withorizes and a) to the said and that he he not his heirs, a hereby grants soury or desire	Mar wate all papers no y patent(s) insult y deem necessary nate all papers no hereof, or any pa ing evidence an use all papers an vention for Prot orm all affirmati is patent to the A i requests the Co Assignee, as An is not executed, increasions, assig the firm of OLD able in order to co se undersigned of	ch 25, 19 consury in conno- ing thereon, and a consury in conno- tent or refusue ap I going forward is d documents and action of Industri re acts which ma arignes. remissioner of Pr ingnes of the cent and will not execus and legal repre- re a BERRIDGE, to comply with the re- ma the date(a) eg an the date(a) eg	stion with any application with any interference with such interference perform may not while the property or similarly be necessary to obtain the performance of the performance interest, and cover ute, any agreements sentatives.	in assignments in connect prence which may be decl- on, for the invention, and it. In the invention of the confirm of the same that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a per on this assignment any stes Patent and Trademark	med concerning to cooperate with conscion with by relative of a United States to convey the agrees that this further t Office for
eissue (pplicat ny app he Asei laims c constila ntire in ssignm dentific coordai	Identification for filed applications for the invitous and patents so the invitous and patents so the 2) Each undersigned dication or continuation ignes in every way post 3) Each undersigned in a provisions of the inte 4) Each undersigned in a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned in the interest herein assigned, sent is binding on him a 6) Each undersigned into the interest herein assigned, sent is binding on him a 6) Each undersigned into that may be necessarily and the interest herein assigned. In witness whereas, a	filed agrees to execution, and an Amignes to execute to execute to execute to execute the executional Congress to perfet United State and that he had his heirs, a hereby grants soury or design to the executed by the execut	Mar mate all papers no ty patent(s) issuit r deem necessary aute all papers an moreof, or any pa img evidence an moreof or any pa img evidence an more all affirmati to patent to the A is requests the Co Assignee, as An is not encouted, microsisors, assig the firm of OLD able in order to c me undersigned lavee [avee	ch 25, 19 consuly in counce ing thereon, and a consuly in connection of reference ap I going forward to d documents and ection of Industri ve acts which me satigne. remnissioner of Pr ingnes of the cent ind will not execus and legal reprive a BERRIDGE, to omply with the re matter date(a) op ter Signature ther Signature	stion with any application with any interference with any interference perform any act while Property or similarly be reconsury to obtain the interest, and cover ute, any agreements sentatives.	in assignments in connect prence which may be decl on, for the invention, and it, ich may be measurey in or r agramments. Inin, uninthin or confirm d all Letters Patents of the same that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a pert on this assignment any stees Patent and Trademark and mame(s).	med concerning to cooperate with connection with by relature or to convey the agrees that this further to Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue (pplicat ny app he Asei laims c commi coulting ntire in ssignm dentific coordal	Identification for filed applications for the invitous and patents so the invitous and patents so the 2) Each undersigned dication or continuation ignes in every way post 3) Each undersigned in a provisions of the inte 4) Each undersigned in a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned in the interest herein assigned, sent is binding on him a 6) Each undersigned into the interest herein assigned, sent is binding on him a 6) Each undersigned into that may be necessarily and the interest herein assigned. In witness whereas, a	filed agrees to exceention, and an Amignes may be exceed by the secured by the se	Mar sate all papers no y patent(s) insult y deem necessary nate all papers no hereof, or any pa ing evidence and ute all papers no hereof, or any pa ing evidence and ute all papers no hereof, or any pa ing evidence and ute all papers no hereof, or any pa ing evidence and in requests the Co Assignee, as An is not executed, increasesors, assig the firm of OLD is in order to a increase and order in undersigned in undersigned in undersigned invest i	ch 25, 19 reasury in conne ing thereon, and a cossery in conne tent or refusue ap I going forward w d documents and cetion of Industri ve acts which ma seignee. remissioner of Pr rignee of the ceti and will not exec as and legal repr y a BERRIDGE, to comply with the r matthe date(s) op ter Signature ter Signature ter Signature	ction with any application with any interfaction with any interfaction with such interfaces of the such interfaces of the understand with the property or similarly be reconstry to obtain the such that to issue any and cover interest, and cover interest interest.	in assignments in connectors which may be declean, for the invention, and it is may be necessary in or agreements. In many be necessary in or agreements. In many the necessary in or agreements. It is not the less full right in conflict herewith, and a conflict herewith, and a conflict herewith, and a conflict herewith and tradements. It is present and Tradements and mame(s).	med concerning to cooperate with by reistate or c United States to convey the agrees that this further t Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
eissue (pplicat my app he Assi laims c constila muire in ssigma dentific coordai late late late	Identification for the applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the fevices and patents as the 2) Each undersigned alication or continuation ignes in every way post 3) Each undersigned for provisions of the Interpretation a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned application a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned application a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned application is binding on him at 6) Each undersigned, and is binding on him at 6) Each undersigned cation that may be seen of this document. In witness whereas, a March 24 March 24	filed agrees to execution, and an Amignes to execute and find the him the him this heirs, a hereby grants soury or desire executed by the execute	Mar mate all papers no ty patent(s) isent r deem necessary ante all papers an moreof, or any pa ing evidence and moreof, or any pa ing evidence and vention for Prot form all affirmate is patent to the Assignee, as As as not executed, maccessors, assig the firm of OLD able in order to c le undersigned Laver Laver Laver Laver Laver	ch 25, 19 conserv in conne ing thereon, and a conserv in conne tent or relaxue ap going forward v d documents and ection of Industri ve acts which ma serignee. remissioner of P- ingnee of the cett ind will not execus and legal repre- ve BERRIDGE, i comply with the r matthe date(a) op ther Signature ther Signature ther Signature ther Signature ther Signature ther Signature	stion with any application with any interference with such interference perform may not while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the performance of the United Secretary and cover use, any agreements sentatives.	in assignments in connectors where which may be declean, for the invention, and it is made in agreements. In a manufacture Patents of the same that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a per on this assignment my stee Patent and Tradement and assect on this assignment my stee Patent and Tradement and assect).	med concerning to cooperate with connection with by relative of c United States to convey the spress that this further t Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplication application of the Asei constitution of the constitutio	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned applications for the two ions and patents as the 2) Each undersigned dication or continuation ignes in every way poss 3) Each undersigned or provisions of the late 4) Each undersigned on provisions agreed a valid 5) Each undersigned or from said applications as grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned or from said application of the binding on him a 6) Each undersigned of the binding on him a 6) Each undersigned of this document. In witness whereas, a March 24 March 24	filed agrees to execution, and a surpress to execute the execution of division of the execution of the execu	Mar Total all papers no y patent(s) issuit y deem necessary nate all papers no hereof, or any pa ing evidence and use all papers an wention for Proto form all affirmati is patent to the A i requests the Co Assignee, as An is not executed, increases as An is not e	ch 25, 19 consuly in connent thereon, and a consuly in connent the connection of relative api I going forward with documents are cition of Industrive acts which massignee. The connection of Pringree of the catt and will not execute the different with the relative at the district omply with the relative at the district of the catt and legal report a BERRIBGE, I comply with the relative at the district of the catter of the Signature of Signature at Signatur	ction with any application with any interficient of execute asparation with any interficient based there with such interfaces and interfaces or similarly be reconstry to obtain the power to issue any any any appearance interest, and cover its any appearance any appearance interest, and cover its any appearance and cover its any appearance and cover its and cover i	in assignments in connectors which may be declean, for the invention, and it is may be necessary in or agreements. Init, maintain or confirm deal Leiture Patents of the sand that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a sert on this assignment any lites Patent and Trademark and mame(s). **Transpla** *	med concerning to cooperate with connection with by relative of to Convey the to conve
eissue o pplicat my app he Asei laima o commi contin mire in saigna dentific coordai late late late late late late late	Identification for filed applications for the invitous and patents as the invitous and patents as the 2) Each undersigned allication or continuation ignes in every way post 3) Each undersigned are provisions of the inte 4) Each undersigned antion a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned application a grant of a valid 5) Each undersigned are to binding on him a 6) Each undersigned action that may be necession of this document. In witness whereas, a March 24 March 24	filed agrees to execution, and a surpress to execute the execution of division of the execution of the execu	Mar mate all papers no ty patent(s) isent deem necessary ante all papers an terror, or any pa ing evidence and terror an terror te	ch 25, 19 conserv in conne ing thereon, and a conserv in conne tent or relaxue ap l going forward v d documents and section of Industri ve acts which ma arignee. remissioner of P- ingnee of the cent ind will not execus and legal repre- ve BERRIDGE, i comply with the re- man the date(s) op ter Signature	stion with any application with any interference with such interference perform may not while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain the such interest, and cover ute, any agreements sentatives. LC the power to insule so the United Separative states of the United Separative sentatives.	in assignments in connectors where which may be declean, for the invention, and it is made in agreements. In a manufacture Patents of the same that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a per on this assignment my stee Patent and Tradement and assect on this assignment my stee Patent and Tradement and assect).	med concerning to cooperate with connection with by relative of to convey the agrees that this further to Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two wimesaes who also sign here:

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0214